
Republic of the Philippines
PHILIPPINE HEALTH INSURANCE CORPORATION
Phllhealth Regional Office VI
Majestic Bldg., # 15 J. De Leon St., Iloilo City
Tel # 508-7302 email-reqion6@philhealth.gov.ph

August 9, 2012

NOTICE OF AWARD

MR. HOMER A. CONCHADA
Proprietor
HLYCTrading
1133Aguilar St., Sta. Cruz, Manila

Dear Sir:

This has reference to you: bid propose' to this cffice for C i 2012 3rd Quarter
Common Computer Supplies which was received last July 25, 2012 wherein the
.Aernbers of the Bids and Awards Committee subsequently found your company
eligible to participate in the bidding using the non-discretionary "pass/ fail" criteria
as provided under the provisions of Republic Act 9184.

Please be informed that as per evaluation and post-qualification of the said
Committee, your bid was declared the Single Calculated Responsive Bid, hence,
you are hereby awarded to supply the above office CY 2012 3rd Quarter Common
Computer Supplies amounting to Six Hundred Eighty Five Thousand Five Hundred
Sixty Three Pesos (Php 685,563.00).

Furthermore, you are hereby required to post the performance bond as per
Section 39.2 of Republic Act 9184.

We look forward to a strong partnership with you.

Trulyyours,

~
DENNIS S. MAS, PhD URP
Regional Vice President-Pp ".f! ~
I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on __ ....::..g_.. _. .:...../3_,_,/_2; _

Name of the repre~e Bidder:_~ . i?o=NCtt1rO.<f

Authorized Signature:



l

printableA wardN oticeAbstract ..~
Page 1 of 1

Award Notice Abstract
Reference Number 1887162

3RD QTR CY2012 COMMON COMPUTER SUPPLIESTitle

Category Information Technology Parts, Accessories & Periph

PHILIPPINE HEALTH INSURANCE
Solicitation No. CY2012LFD - 3rd QTR

Organization Name: COMMON COMPUTER
CORPORATION - REGION VI SUPPLIES

Contact Name: DENNIS S. MAS, Ph DURP Approved Budget PHP 692,850.15

Award Notice Number: 348179

Title of Award Notice: 3RD QTR CY2012 COMMON COMPUTER SUPPLIES

Supplier Information

Contract No: Status Posted

Awardees: HLYC TRADING -, Award Date 09/08/2012

Address: 1133-E AGUILAR STREET, STA. CRUZ, Publish Date 16/08/2012
MANILA
Manila . Associated

YesMetro Manila Component
Philippines 1003

Award Type Award NoticeContact Person: HOMER AVELLANEDA CONCHADA
1133E Aguilar St., Sta. Cruz, Manila Contract Amount PHP 685,563.00 -,
Manila
Metro Manila Proceed Date
Philippines 1003
63-02 -9981070 Contract Start Date
63-02-3105789

Corporate Title: PROPRIETOR Contract End Date

Reason for Award
Single Calculated Responsive Bid ,

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2012 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help I Online Training I Contact Us I
Sitema

https:/ /www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSVS/Tender/printableA wardN oticeAbstractUI.aspx?awa... 8/16/2012


